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Mass. Dept. of

Telecommunications & Canle
July 11, 2023

Via Email and UPS

Shonda Green, Secretary

Massachusetts Dept. of Telecommunications and Cable
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600

Boston, MA 02118-6500

Re: Transmittal Letter
CRC Communications LLC d/b/a GoNetspeed
Tariff M.D.T.C. No. 4 for Effect on July 3,2023

Dear Ms. Green:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Access Tariff M.D.T.C. No. 4 of CRC
Communications LLC d/b/a GoNetspeed (“GNS”), which carries an effective date of July 3, 2023. The
proposed filing consists of first revisions to Sheets 2 and 7.

The revisions on Sheet 7 of this filing are made pursuant to the Federal Communications
Commission’s (“FCC”) 2020 8YY Access Charge Reform Order (“Order”), which includes transitioning 8YY
end office originating charges to bill-and-keep over approximately three years and creating a single
charge for 8YY tandem switching and transport services. The following rates were revised:

Current Rate Revised Rate
Switched Access Service:
Local Switching — Originating - $0.001151 $0.000000
Toll Free Only
800 Database Access Service $0.002193 $0.000200

Pursuant to the FCC’s Public Notice, released May 16, 2023, in WC Docket Nos. 18-156 and 23-9,
this filing is being made prior to the due date, July 18, 2023, for competitive local exchange carriers.
Therefore, GNS respectively requests that the DTC approve these revisions retroactively, effective as of
July 3, 2023. '

If you have any questions, | may be reached by email at megan.harvey@gonetspeed.com or by
telephone at (207) 992-9050.

Sincerely,

Megan Harvey

Paralegal
GoNetspeed
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Issued Date: July 11, 2023
Effective Date: July 3, 2023 Trina M. Bragdon, Senior Vice President
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M.D.T.C. NO. 4 First Revision

Cancels Original

2. ACCESS SERVICES (Cont'd)

2.4  Access Charges

Switched Access Services

Local Switching and Transport —
Originating - per minute
Non-Toll Free $0.003722
Local Switching
Originating — per minute
Toll Free only $0.000000 (R)

Switched End Office and Transport-

Terminating $0.000000 per minute
Tandem-Switched Transport — Local Transport Facility
Terminating $0.000000 per minute/
per mile

800 Data Base Access Service
Customer Identification $0.000200 per query (R)

Issued Date: July 11, 2023
Effective Date: July 3, 2023 Trina M. Bragdon, Senior Vice President




